505009502 07/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5056250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL INNOVATION AGGREGATORS LLC	01/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYNAX INC.	
Street Address:	5610 SCOTTS VALLEY DRIVE, B122	
City:	SCOTTS VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5926293	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)493-4601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502924849 Email: david@tynax.com **Correspondent Name: DAVID SMITH**

Address Line 1: 5610 SCOTTS VALLEY DRIVE, B122

Address Line 2: B122

Address Line 4: SCOTTS VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 95066

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/DRS/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/18/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GIA-Tynax-Assignment#page1.tif source=GIA-Tynax-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046386 FRAME: 0360 505009502

CONFIDENTIAL

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered by and between, Global Innovation Aggregators LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1055 E. Colorado Boulevard, Fifth Floor, Pasadena, CA 91106 ("Assignor"), and Tynax, Inc. a Delaware corporation with place of business at 5610 Scotts Valley Drive, B122, Scotts Valley, CA 95066 ("Assignee"), and shall become effective upon being duly signed by the authorized representative of Assignor ("Effective Date").

RECITALS:

Pursuant to the Patent Rights Purchase and Assignment Agreement, Assignor hereby desires to assign to Assignee all of its entire and exclusive rights, titles, and interests in and to the patents listed on the Attachment 1 (the "Listed Patents").

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its entire and exclusive rights, titles, 1. and interests in and to Assignor's Listed Patents. This includes, without limitation, the right to prosecute lawsuits, issue licenses and receive all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement of the Listed Patents.
- 2. Assignor will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests in the Listed Patents.

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

> Global Innovation Aggregators LLC Rasheed McWilliams, President

Date: 12/6/, 2017

CONFIDENTIAL

RECORDED: 07/18/2018

Attachment 1

Listed Patents

Patent Number	Application Number	Title	Country	Filing Date
	08/996,810	Estimation Of Frequency Dependence And Grey-Level Dependence Of Noise In An Image	US	1997/12/23
6,097,552	09/323,186	Autofocus Actuator Device	US	1999/05/27
6,122,115	09/196,503	Method And Device For Mounting Optical Components	US	1998/11/20
6,011,577	08/885,260	Modular Optical Print Head Assembly	US	1997/06/30
5,926,293	08/928,016	Holographic Transflector	US	1997/09/11
8,362,824	12/969,192	Exponential Voltage Conversion Switched Capacitor Charge Pump	US	2010/12/15
8,339,184	12/915,767	GATE VOLTAGE BOOSTING ELEMENT FOR CHARGE PUMP	US	2010/10/29
8,547,168	13/273,675	HIGH CURRENT DRIVE SWITCHED CAPACITOR CHARGE PUMP	US	2011/10/14
8,588,578	11/392,800	CONVERSION OF VIDEO DATA TO PLAYABLE FORMAT	US	2006/3/29

11

PATENT REEL: 046386 FRAME: 0362